

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 48 dated 08.01.25

Today is fixed for P.H. positively.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P.-Insurance Co. Files a petition, stating therein that as the confirmation of policy u/o 170 of M.V.Act not yet received from the concern Insurance Department, the evidence can not be made by him at this stage and prays time for that.

Hd. considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Ample opportunities have been given to the O.P.-Insurance Co.

To 11.02.25 for P.H. as last chance.

O.P. to ready on the date fixed positively.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.