

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 52 dated 20.06.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 22 Rule 4 read with section 151 of C.P.C. , w/o of any in the meantime.

Parties file lawyer's hazira.

Ld. advocates for the parties are present also.

In respect of hearing of said petition, an adjournment petition is filed for filing w/o on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 22.07.25 for hearing of petition u/s 22 Rule 4 read with section 151 of C.P.C. , w/o of any in the meantime.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.