

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 53 dated 22.07.25

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 22 of 4 read with section 151 of C.P.C. , w/o if any.

Parties file lawyer's haziras.

Ld. Advocates for the parties are not present in together.

Case is adjourned.

To 18.08.25 for hearing of petition u/s 22 of 4 read with section 151 of C.P.C. , w/o if any.

Hearing will be head in presence of both the Ld. Advocates.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court.