

Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court, Bwn.

Order no. 58 dated 06.06.26

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. advocate for the parties are present and file hazira.

Petitioner is present in and files affidavit -in -chief along with some documents this day.

Copy served.

Petitioner Jostna Ankure is examined in full and cross examined in part as P.W-1 and deferred by the prayer of O.P.-Insurance Co.

Some documents are marked as exhibit during evidence.

To 07.07.26 for further cross of P.W-1 positively.

D/C by me,

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court, Bwn.

MACC, Tribunal Judge 3rd Court,Bwn.